



2026:HHC:14303

**Karan Kumar vs. State of HP**

**Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No. 39 of 2025**

7.11.2025 Present: Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

**Cr.MP No. 444 of 2025**

Reply has been filed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Chander)